Form PTO-1595 RECORDATION FORM CO	OVER SHEET U.S. DEPARTMENT OF COMMERCE Patent and Trademark Office
OMB No. 0651-0011(exp. 4/94) TRADEMARKS	SONLY
To the Honorable Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks: Please record	the attached original documents or copy thereof.
Name of conveying party(ies): Noveon IP Holdings Corp.	Name and address of receiving party(ies)
☐ Individual(s) ☐ Association ☐ General Partnership ☐ Limited Partnership ☐ Corporation-State ☐ Other: Additional name(s) of conveying party(ies) attached? ☐ Yes ☒ No	Name: Emerald Hilton Davis, LLC Internal Address: Street Address: 2235 Langdon Farm Rd.
3. Nature of conveyance: ☐ Assignment ☐ Merger ☐ Security Agreement ☐ Change of Name ☐ Other: ☐ Execution Date: April 25, 2006 and April 27, 2006	City: Cincinnati State: OH ZIP: 45237 ☐ Individual(s)
Application number(s) or registration number(s): If this document is being filed together with a new application, the execution. A. Trademark Application No.(s):	ution date of the application is: B. Trademark Registration No.(s):
	0984804, 1039034, 3077665, 0542782, 1975942 0690383, 0993548, 1137133, 1155219
Additional numbers attached?	Y 🗵 Yes 🗆 No
Name and address of party to whom correspondence concerning document should be mailed:	6. Total number of applications and registrations involved: 9
Name: Hudak, Shunk & Farine Co. LPA	7. Total fee (37 CFR 3.41) \$240.00
Internal Address: <u>Daniel J. Hudak</u>	☐ Enclosed
Street Address: 2020 Front Street, Suite 307	Authorized to be charged to deposit account.
City: <u>Cuyahoga Falls</u> State: <u>OH</u> ZIP: <u>44221</u>	8. Deposit account number: 08-3150 (Attach duplicate copy of this page if paying by deposit account)
DO NOT USE THIS	
Statement and signature.	

To the best of my knowledge and belief, the foregoing information is true and correct and any attached copy is a true

copy of the original document.

Daniel J. Hudak

Name of Person Signing

Registration No. 25,879

Total number of pages including cover sheet, attachments, and documents: 5

REEL: 003414 FRAME: 0468

EXECUTION COPY

TRADEMARK ASSIGNMENT

This Trademark Assignment is made this 1st day of May, 2006 by and between Noveon IP Holdings Corp. an Illinois corporation ("Assignor"), and Emerald Hilton Davis, LLC f/k/a SPM D&D, LLC, a Delaware limited liability company ("Assignee").

WHEREAS, Assignor is the sole and exclusive owner of trademarks, trademark applications and common law marks listed on the attached Schedule A ("Trademarks"); and

WHEREAS, Assignee is desirous of acquiring the entire right, title and interest of Assignor in and to the Trademarks, together with the goodwill associated therewith; and

WHEREAS, the parties have entered into an Asset Purchase Agreement ("Agreement") dated March 16, 2006 pursuant to which Assignor has agreed to the transfer of its entire right, title and interest in and to the Trademarks and the goodwill associated thereto to Assignee.

NOW, THEREFORE, for good and valuable consideration, the receipt and sufficiency of which are hereby acknowledged by the parties, Assignor does hereby assign, sell, transfer, and convey to Assignee its entire and undivided right, title and interest in and to the Trademarks for the United States and all countries, including, without limitation, any registrations and applications therefor, any renewals and extensions of the registrations, and all other corresponding rights that are or may be secured under the laws of the United States or any foreign country, now or hereafter in effect, for Assignee's own use and enjoyment, and for the use and enjoyment of Assignee's successors, assigns or other legal representatives, as fully and entirely as the same would have been held and enjoyed by Assignor if this Assignment had not been made, together with all income, royalties or payments due or payable as of the Effective Date or thereafter, including, without limitation, all claims for damages by reason of past, present

TRADEMARK REEL: 003414 FRAME: 0469 or future infringement or other unauthorized use of the Marks, with the right to sue for, and collect the same for Assignee's own use and enjoyment and for the use and enjoyment of its successors, assigns or other legal representatives.

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, this Trademark Assignment is executed this 25 day of April, 2006.

Assignment Accepted by:

Assignor-Noveon IP Holdings Corp.	Assignee -	Emerald Hilton Davis, LLC f/k/a SPM D&D, LLC
By: Charles P. Cooley III Title: Vice President & TREASURER	By: Name: Title:	
COUNTY OF X } BEFORE ME, the undersigned authority		ersonally appeared

instrument and acknowledged to me that he/she executed the same for the purposes and consideration therein expressed.

GIVEN under my hand and seal of this office this 25 day of

NOTARY PUBL

(NOTARY SEAL)

Motary Foods on Art of OHIO

My Commission text on explication data
(Recorded in Guyahaga Gaunty)

or future infringement or other unauthorized use of the Marks, with the right to sue for, and collect the same for Assignee's own use and enjoyment and for the use and enjoyment of its successors, assigns or other legal representatives.

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, this Trademark Assignment is executed this 2006.

Accepted by:

	Assignment.		
Assignor-Noveon IP Holdings Corp.	Assignce -	Emerald Hilton Davis, LLC f/k/a SPM D&D, LLC	
Ву :	Ву:	1/20	
Name:	Name: Jaso	on H. Neimark	
Title:	Title: Vice	President & Assistant	Secretary
THE STATE OF Florida ;			
✓ BEFORE ME, the undersigned auth	ority, on this day t	personally appeared	

ASON NELMALL, known to me to be the person whose name is subscribed to the foregoing instrument and acknowledged to me that he/she executed the same for the purposes and consideration therein expressed.

CIVEN under my hand and seal of this office this 27 day of April, 2001/ MY COMMISSION # DD 319433 EXPIRES: May 16, 2008

LISA J. SHAPIPO

**LISA J. SHAP

(NOTARY SEAL)

SCHEDULE A

							_
		Marian 4.					1 , 1
					/		1.70
AQUONIUM	Noveon IP Holdings Corp.	United States of America	Registered	72/459431 6/5/1973	0984804 5/28/1974	5/28/2014	Envisor
					- /		J 601 1
	Noveon IP	United States of			1039034		C
AURACOTE	Holdings Corp.	America	Registered	73/058782 7/25/1975	5/11/1976	5/11/2006	10
	Noveon IP	United States of	<u>.</u>	784337726	-		FYRN
COLOR REALM	Holdings Corp.	America	Pending	6/18/2004	3017665		
		•				:	
HIDÀCID	Noveon IP Holdings Corp.	Australia	Registered	389060 3/23/1983	389060 3/23/1983	3/23/2014	
TIMPAQII)	Tickings corp.	1 and the same	3446,54444	23,000			
	Noveon IP			33446C/83	454849		
HIDACID	Holdings Corp.	Italy	Registered	3/29/1983	11/3/1986	3/29/2003	Chr. L.M.
	Noveon IP	United States of			0542782		1 K Your
HIDACID	Holdings Corp.	America	Registered	71/596450 4/27/1950	5/22/1950	5/22/2011	,,
					/		Later 1 " No
HILTON DAVIS	Noveon IP Holdings Corp.	United States of America	Registered	74/594569 11/3/1994	1975942 5/28/1996	5/28/2006	U
IILION DAVIS	Tromings Corp.	Amorroa	Tog/stores	74/33/30/ 11/3/13/4	3728/1330	3/20/2000	-
	Noveon IP				2451795		
HILTON-DAVIS	Holdings Corp.	Japan	Registered	1932/1990 1/11/1990	9/30/1992	9/30/2012	-
	Noveon IP				1329736		
HILTON-DAVIS	Holdings Corp.	Japan	Registered	132178/74 10/1/1974	3/27/1978	3/27/2008	
		·					
HILTON-DAVIS (KATAKANA)	Noveon IP Holdings Corp.	Japan	Registered	228186/87 10/1/1974	1329737 3/27/1978	3/27/2008	
(KATAKANA)	Holdings Corp.	- Japan	Registrati	22010007 10/1/177	5/2/11/10	g/2 //2003	
	Novcon IP				032851		
MICROSPIN	Holdings Corp.	Panama	Registered	032851 4/26/1983	10/14/1983	10/14/2013	0
	NY Th	United States of			0690383		1-1-10
SEATONE	Novcon IP Holdings Corp.	America	Registered	72/060187 10/6/1958	12/29/1959	12/29/2009	1 Ph.
					V		4.0
SUP-R-CONC	Noveen IP Holdings Corp.	United States of America	Registered	72/448132 2/8/1973	0993548 9/24/1974	9/24/2014	KAJO.
NOT-MUNICIPAL	atominga Corp.	- AMPARON	angiotal W	Sandan shake shake shake	V V		erwit o
	Noveon IP	United States of			1137133		l is
SUP-R-CRYL	Holdings Corp.	America	Registered	73/204110 2/16/1979	6/24/1980	,6/24/2010	
		11.70.450			1155210		FLUX.1.7
UNIPRINT	Noveon IP Holdings Corp.	United States of America	Registered	73/231644 9/17/1979	1155219 5/26/1981	5/26/2011	JA 12

TRADEMARK REEL: 003414 FRAME: 0472

RECORDED: 10/23/2006